
ATTACHMENT C

Prime and Subconsultants Contract 
No. Description Contract Start Date Contract End Date  Subconsultant 

Amount 
 Total Contract 

Amount 
Arcadis U.S., Inc.

Contract Type: Contract Task Order C-0-2112
On-Call Design and Construction Support 
Services for Facility Modification Projects September 1, 2020 November 3, 2025  $ 186,902 

Subconsultants:
Jensen Hughes

Jones And Stokes
Mark Thomas And Company
Miyamoto International, Inc.

Psomas
TK1SC

Triunity, Inc.

Contract Type: Firm-Fixed Price C-2-2697
Regional Synchronization Peformance 
Analysis Support October 5, 2022 September 30, 2024  $ 41,400 

Subconsultants:
None

Contract Type: Time and Expense C-3-2354 On-Call Regional Planning Support Services July 17, 2023 May 31, 2026  $ 250,000 

Subconsultants:
Michael Baker International

Contract Type: Time and Expense C-8-1969

Construction Management Support Services 
for Interstate 5 Widening Project Between 
State Route 73 and Oso Parkway December 2, 2019 December 1, 2024  $ 10,974,923 

Subconsultants:
Balk Biological, Inc.

Dynamic Engineering Services
Ninyo And Moore

Paleo Solutions, Inc.
TRC Solutions, Inc.

Contract Type: Time and Expense C-3-2827

Construction Management Support Services 
for  State Route 91 Improvement Project 
Between Acacia Street and La Palma Avenue TBD TBD  TBD 

Subconsultants:
Calvada Surveying, Inc.

Dynamic Engineering Services
Leighton Consulting, Inc.

11,453,225$               Total

RFP 3-2944, Harbor Boulevard Pilot Innovative Transit Signal Priority Study
CONTRACT HISTORY FOR THE PAST TWO YEARS

Page 1 of 2



Prime and Subconsultants Contract 
No. Description Contract Start Date Contract End Date  Subconsultant 

Amount 
 Total Contract 

Amount 
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

Contract Type: Contract Task Order C-4-1806

On-Call Traffic Engineering and Related 
Services for Regional Traffic Signal 
Synchronization Program June 26, 2018 June 30, 2023  $ 4,264,963 

Subconsultants:
Crosstown Electrical and Data, Inc.

Contract Type: Firm-Fixed Price C-0-2172
2009 Traffic Signal Synchronization Master 
Plan for Orange County Update May 28, 2020 May 31, 2022 249,653$  

Subconsultants:
KOA Corporation 46,380$              

Rock E. Miller and Associates  $ 24,500 
Contract Type: Firm-Fixed Price C-1-3273 Santa Ana Transit Cooperative Study April 19, 2021 April 30, 2022 249,400$  

Subconsultants:
Cambridge Systematics, Inc. 40,800$              

Texas A and M Transportation Institute  $ 34,000 
Contract Type: Firm-Fixed Price C-1-3653 Transit Asset Management Plan Update November 18, 2021 October 31, 2022 174,860$  

Subconsultants:
Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.  $ 55,000 

4,938,876$  

Acronyms
No. = Number
RFP = Request for proposal

Total

Page 2 of 2


	Staff Report - Attachment C

