ATTACHMENT C
REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING COMMITTEE - Second Quarter Outlook (October 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024)

Committee Date Iltem Description Estimated Value Division

October 7, 2024 Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with the $18,980,000 Capital Programs
California Department of Transportation for the
Interstate 5 Improvement Project Between Alicia
Parkway and El Toro Road

Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with the $3,340,000 Capital Programs
California Department of Transportation for the
Interstate 605/Katella Avenue Interchange Project

November 4, 2024 On-Call Real Property Appraisals and Related $3,000,000 Capital Programs
Services
Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with the $4,500,000 Capital Programs

California Department of Transportation for the
Interstate 5 Improvement Project from State
Route 73 to Oso Parkway

Amendment to Contract with Arcadis for the $1,355,275 Capital Programs
Interstate 5 Improvement Project from State
Route 73 to Oso Parkway

Amendment to Agreement for Construction $2,600,000 Capital Programs
Management Consultant Services for the Interstate

405 Improvement Project from State Route 73 to

Interstate 605

Amendment to Agreement for Program Management $2,000,000 Capital Programs
Consultant  Services for the Interstate 405

Improvement Project from State Route 73 to Interstate

605

Amendment to the Regional Modeling - Traffic $400,000 Planning
Operations On-Call Support Staffing Agreement

Page 1 of 2



REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING COMMITTEE - Second Quarter Outlook (October 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024)

Cooperative Agreement with California Department of $90,000,000 Capital Programs
Transportation  for  Construction  Capital and

Construction Management Services for State

Route 57, Orangewood Avenue to Katella Avenue

Agreement for Construction Management Support $9,125,000 Capital Programs
Services for State Route 57 Northbound from
Orangewood Avenue to Katella Avenue

December 2, 2024 Agreement for Traffic Signal improvements for $4,921,919 Planning
Regional Traffic Signal Synchronization Projects
Cooperative Agreement with the California Department $207,000,000 Capital Programs
of Transportation for the Interstate 5 Improvement
Project Between Yale Avenue and State Route 55
Amendment to Agreement for Plans, Specifications $1,300,000 Capital Programs

and Estimates for the State Route 55, Interstate 5 to
State Route 91

Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with City of $1,201,000 Capital Programs
Anaheim for State Route 91 Improvement Project from
Interstate 5 to State Route 91

Amendment for Plans, Specifications and Estimates $900,000 Capital Programs
for the State Route 91, La Palma Avenue to State

Route 55

Amendment to Agreement for Plans Specifications $800,000 Capital Programs

and Estimates for State Route 91, from State
Route 55 to Lakeview Avenue

Page 2 of 2



	RTP



